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‘Lest we forget’ 
Well done to the following children who won the poppy competition a couple of weeks ago. 
 
 

Events up until Christmas 

Thursday 29th November Upper Key Stage 2 to Chester Zoo 

Friday 30th November Lower Key Stage 2 to Chester Zoo 

Monday 3rd December Sports Assembly 

Friday 7th December Winter Fayre at 2.30pm 

Monday 10th December Larch Class visit to St Mary’s High Crompton 

Wednesday 12th December Key Stage 1 Christmas Performance 

Thursday 13th December EYFS Christmas Performance at 2pm 

Thursday 14th December EYFS Christmas Production at 9.15am 

Sunday 16th December Christingle Service at St Paul’s Church at 6.30pm 

Monday 17th December Lower Key Stage 2 Music Concert at 9am 

Monday 17th December Larch Class to Treetops at 1.30pm 

Wednesday 19th December Christmas Service at St Paul’s Church at 9.15am 

Thursday 20th December Christmas Party Day 

Friday 21st December Awards Assembly at 9.15am 

School closes for the Christmas break on Friday 21st December at 1.00pm. 

 

 

Sports Round-Up 

Year 5 and 6 Athletics 
On Tuesday 20th November, at Hathershaw School, the Year 5/6 athletics team competed against other 
schools in the West Oldham School Cluster. They did themselves proud, shocking themselves, PE team and 
parents with personal bests. Their outstanding efforts got the resilient team to 2nd place on the podium, 
narrowly missing out on 1st place by 1 point!  

 
 

 

Charitable Collections 

We would like to thank everybody for their generous donations to our charity appeals so far this year. We 

have raised the following amounts: 

Children in Need £394.20 
Half marathon £480.07 

A fantastic effort! 

 



2 
 

 

 

  

The following poem was written for Remembrance Day by one of our Year 6 pupils. 

 

 

Where soldiers lie…. 

 

Where soldiers lie and poppies sprout, 

In the time of war and the time of doubt, 

Where lives are taken, but life does grow, 

Charging into a world that they did not know, 

Serving their countries, the lines were drawn, 

Yet whilst they were there, last breaths were born. 

 

A crime not charged, a mother’s pain, 

Shall never see her son again! 

Those souls they lay there in the mud, 

They wouldn’t have gone, but they knew they should, 

Now blood leaks out, on the muddy floor, 

In the poppy fields of the First World War! 

 

By U-K 

Oak Class 
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Broadfield Primary School 

Awards 
 

‘Together We Can Achieve’ 

 

 

Best 

Attendance 

This week’s best attenders are: Oak with… 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Well done! 

 

…100% 
attendance 

 


